FLAT-16FLAT-10
Features
• Wide operating voltage range: 4.65 V to 18 V
• Parallel driving capability up to 9 A
• Inverting configuration
• Input 5 V logic level compatibility
• 110 ns typical propagation delay
• Matched propagation delays between the two channels (5 ns max.)

Flat-10 package information
DS11827 - Rev 3 page 23/31
12 Ordering information
Table 9. Order code
Order code SMD pin Quality level EPPL Package Lead
finish
Max.
power
diss.
[mW] (1)
Mass
[g]
Temperature
range Packing
RHRPM4423K01V (2) 5962R9951105VYC
QML-V
-
FLAT-16
Gold
550
0.7
-55 to 125 °C
Strip
pack
RHRPM4423K02V (2) 5962R9951105VYA Solder
dip
RHRPM4423LK01V (2) 5962R9951105VZC
FLAT-10
Gold
350
RHRPM4423LK02V (2) 5962R9951105VZA Solder
dip
RH-PM4423K1 (2) - Engineering
model
FLAT-16
Gold
550
RH-PM4423LK1 (2) - FLAT-10 350
RHRPM4423D2V (2) 5962R9951105V9A QML-V
1. Per channel at Ta = 70 °C.
2. Contact ST sales office for information about the specific conditions for product in die form and for other
quality levels.
Contact ST sales office for information about the specific conditions for :